2029 $160,000 3.700% $37,365 $197,365 * * $160,000 $20,213 $180,213 $180,213 $17,153
2030 $165,000 3.700% $31,353 $196,353 * * $160,000 $17,013 $177,013 $177,013 $19,340
2031 $170,000 3.800% $25,070 $195,070 * * $165,000 $13,556 $178,556 $178,556 $16,514
2032 $180,000 3.800% $18,420 $198,420 * * $170,000 $9,788 $179,788 $179,788 $18,633
2033 $185,000 4.000% $11,300 $196,300 * * $175,000 $5,906 $180,906 $180,906 $15,394
2034 $190,000 4.000% $3,800 $193,800 * * $175,000 $1,969 $176,969 $176,969 $16,831

*

$2,145,000 $529,491 $2,674,491 * $160,000 $37,231 $1,985,000 $276,425 $2,261,425 $2,458,656 $215,835

Maturities callable 5/1/22 or any date thereafter.

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2022 ISSUE.
TERM BONDS LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND…………………… $0

HYPOTHETICAL CHANGE IN DSRF……………………………………… ($29,189)
(1) ROUNDING AMOUNT………………………………………………………… $2,022

POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………………… $188,669

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………………… $158,760
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………………………… 7.998%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.37% as the discount rate.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 10.006% $198,624

-0.20% 9.334% $185,281

-0.10% 8.670% $172,107

+0.10% 7.350% $145,902

+0.20% 6.704% $133,080

+0.30% 6.058% $120,249

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based

on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 3/12/21. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed,

the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation,

proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Village of Rothschild
2021 Financial Management Plan

45

WATER AND SEWER REVENUE BOND CAPITAL FINANCE PLAN